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'Pi’madﬁiga' of the Bihar Legislative Assembly assombled under the ‘
S provisiorls of tha Government of India Aot, 1935. '

The Aesembly mot in tho Assembly Chambor &t Ranchi on Thuraday? |
the 30th September, 1948, at 8.30 .M. the Hon’ble the Speakar
M¢. Viodbeyshvwari Prasada Varma, in the Chair: '

_ SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.
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- Assistant Managor for an allowaince of Rs. 100

getting Rs. 1,100 per month.

Yol. V

« xxgvil Querticnt end Answeie. [30th September:

(c) whether it is a fact that moat of the hands retrenched have now .
" become or will hecome overage for the purpose of employment in Government services ;

(d) if the answers to clauses (@) to (c) be in the afﬁrmativo," the meusures Government propose to take to safeguard the interesta of the retrenched personnels % :

The Hon’hle Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : (a) The answer i8 in the affirmative.

(b) In pursuance of the policy of progressivce decontrol adbpted by

_ Government many of the temporary hends were retrenched.

(c) Some of the retrenched bands may be overage for Guvernment service. :

(d) Government bave already issued instructions that tihe‘relaxnt.iou of excess age up to 35 years in respect of the etaff of the Supply Dopart-

ment with at least one year service in this Department will be allowed for. -

appointment to the 8. O. 8. For employment in other Government services, guitable cases for relaxing the age limit will be considered on merits,

POST OF DEWAN SUPERFLUQUS IN THEJHATHWA ESTATS.

181. Mr. DEONARAYAN 8INGH : Willthe Hon'ble Mixuister in charge of the Revenue Department be pleased to state—

(a) whetber it is a fact that when the Hathwa Kstate came under the

* management of the Court of Wards, the "post of Dewan was considered superfluous and was not included in the achems ;

(b) whether it is & fact that the Court of W

¢ o ard

chargé of the management of Hathwa Estate, > when as work which the present Dewan was carryi

1 suming
observed in writing that the

per month only;

(c) whether it is & fact that the Dewan of Hathwa Estate hag been

(d) whether it is a fact thet the Court of Wards is spending abont Rs. 1,500 per month over the perquisités and other emoluments of Mr. B N. Dutta, the permanent Dewanpover and above his monthly salary of Rs. 1,100. e 2

¢) whether it is a fact that in crder to economise expenditure the

Court of Wards have retrenched about 150 low paid malis, 8yces and’
- sweepers ?

The Hon'ble Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY :
The post was not considered superfluous at the time whep was taken over but the necessity for the post was held over for o after the retirement of the present Dewan,

(9) and (b)
the Estate
xamination

(¢) The answer is in the affirmative.

ug on could bo done by the .
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(d) It is difficult to give the valuo of perquisites. The Dewan is allowed °
frec services of malis and the Estate vehicles. ‘

.

(e¢) The answor is in the affirmative.

Me. JAGANNATH SINGH : Arisingout of (b), will- Givernments be ploasod to state the nccessity and justification for retaining the post of Dewan on such high salary and emolumenta ? :

N

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : It is under examination of Govers. ment, asstated io the answer. How can the hon'ble momber got any informetion until the examination is finished?

Pr. JAGANNATH SINGH : Arisingout of (¢), May I know whecher it was the bost way to economy to retrench 80 many low paid sweepors, malis, otc., and rotain a vory highly paid Dewen and’ Secretary ?

The Hon’ble Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : The answer is thore that the matter is undor considerationas to whether ‘we ghould incur the expenditure on Dewan.

Mz. JHULAN SINHA : Arising out of (b), whether it is & fact that the Court of wards remarked thut the post was unnecossary ? )

Tho Hon’ble Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : Some observations to that eﬁ'eqt were made and thereforo J have said that the matier is under consideration.

8aordar HARIHAR SINGH : ‘ .
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The Hon'ble Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY :
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Pandit DHANRAJ SHARMA. :/ Will Government bo pleased to stato if thoro is a post of Dowan in any other Court of Warda Eatato 7

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : How does that ariso ? V sary it would bo nocessary in other cases and vice versa.

Pandit DBHANBAJ SHARMA :
the quostion of retrenchment of the h
" raised: If this post is not requirdd i help Government in arriving at a deci post in thie estate.

Ifit i; .hecos-

X will say how it arises, Sir. Hero igh-salaricd post of Dewan has been
R other e-tates, this point should
sion 1n 108pect of retremchment of the

fk -

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : That is under examination.

Mr. PRABHU NATH SINHA : Will G

overnment bo pleased to state
whether this Dewan was also 8s the Acting : svate

Manager oh previous occasions {


- ' T , Vol:i V-
o TN Questions and Answers. [30th September;
> . 'Thé-Hon'ble-the SPEAKER - Order; order.. There is no . question

_of this Dewan or that Dewan. :

Mr. PRABHUNATH SINHA :. Whether any Dewan is gi.venich.arg'e of the Managership also ? :

" The Hon’hle Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : I do not think -
the question arises from the answer given but so far as the present Dewsan -
i&g:oncerned the position is that he was retained on an express wish of the propristor. S ' '

_ ‘The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : His question is whather the Dewan®
can also act as Manager or not. . }

The Hon'hile M: KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY-: He does not actr
. ag-Manager - .

Mr. PRABHU NATH SINHA : Ia it not a fact that he is called the Dawan -as well as Joint Maneger ? : ' o

‘The Hon’ble Mr. KRiSHNA BALLABH SAHAY : The function of
: the two have been separated by Government order. The General Manager L looks after the management of the properties of the *estate and the- Dewan
o . looks after the porsonal properties of the proprietor and that' position has

S beon.classified by a Government order.”

- M DEONARAYAN SINGH : will Governmént be. pleased to state why the Dewan was not given charge of the Managorship and a new Manager was appointed ? - : '

* of opinion. . :

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : That would involve en up"’!sion'

o Mr. SARJOO PRASAD SINHA : H
“ undér consideration of Government ?

The Hon,'bie Mr. KRISHNA BALLABK 8 . :
that the matter is under active consideration of C?oljoArnYm'o nI can only state

p b
182. Mr. DEONARAYRN 8INGH : Will ¢ , .
Minister be pleaced to state whether Gov °l‘nmenchz oligindblo the Rovenus ciroumstances the necessity of retaining the post of Del' under these
* costing the estato about Ra. 30,000 annually althe I:SWaq which is doclared superﬂuoup as early as 1940, - . ug ‘tho post. was

- ~“The Hon’ble Mr. KRISHNA; BAL
. for the retention of ‘the post of the De
Qovernment.

o wr. JHULAN SINHA : Will Government he wt. . ' while considering the queation of the retent;:;n E?ihbe Pleased to atate if ‘will be prepared to consult the wish of the My © Post of Dowan they

haraja Bahadur bi
The Herble Mr. KRISHNA BAL; ~ tmgelf 7 thi:afirmative. - ' BALABH SAHAY ;

ow long the matter will bo

LAH 8AHAY :

wan is under The Decesgity

eXaminetion of

The qnawer is in

